

## Notice of Intent to Award

DATE: March 1, 2024

TO: Shamrock Paving, Inc.

Inland Asphalt Company Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

RE: NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD ITB #24-40-1818, Unit Price Landside Paving Rehabilitation

The Spokane Airport Board announces its intent to award the contract on Thursday, March 28, 2024 for the

PROJECT #24-40-1818, Unit Price Landside Paving Rehabilitation to

Shamrock Paving, Inc.

This Notice of Intent to Award is subject to execution of a written contract and, as a result, this Notice does NOT constitute the formation of a contract between the Spokane Airport Board and the apparent successful contractor. The contractor shall not acquire any legal or equitable rights relative to the contract until a contract containing terms and conditions acceptable to the Spokane Airport Board is executed. If the apparent successful contractor fails to execute a contract with the Spokane Airport Board for any reason, the Spokane Airport board may revoke the award and award the contract to the next apparent successful contractor, reject all bids received for the project, or withdraw the Request for Bids. The Spokane Airport Board further reserves all legal or equitable rights related to Request for Bids, including but not limited to the right to revoke and/or cancel this Notice of Intent to Award at any time prior to the execution of a written contract.

Thank you for participating in the competitive selection process.

Sincerely,

Margaret L. Merin, CPPB

**Contract and Procurement Specialist**